

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Tiwari, Adv.
For Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay caused in filing the spare copies is condoned.

The Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents making it returnable in four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR