

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.
Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the respondent.

Ld. counsel for the respondent has filed the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 which is found to be defective. Ld. counsel shall rectify the defects within a period of four weeks. However, Ld. Counsel submits that that he is representing for respondent No. 1 only and it may be treated for same.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 within two weeks.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 2 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

List on 20.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar