

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Dr. L. D. Kiradoo, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5.

Interlocutory Application in respect of deceased respondent no. 3 has been filed. Same is defective. Two weeks time, is granted to the counsel to cure the defects.

Respondent no. 2 is stated to be expired. Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to move an application for substitution in this regard.

If the defects are cured and application in respect of deceased respondent is filed, list again on 06.05.2022.

In default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar