

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89365/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 89366/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 25-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)