

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 89365/2021,89366/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 89365/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 89366/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 01-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, time of two weeks is granted to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the substitution application filed in respect of deceased respondent no.3 and for taking appropriate steps in filing the substitution application in respect of deceased respondent no.2.

Failure shall result into automatic dismissal of the petition qua said respondent without any reference to the Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR