

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Dr. L.d. Kiradoo, Adv.
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file appropriate application for substitution of the deceased respondent(s).
2. List after four weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER