

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28538/2018

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41492/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 298799/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 41491/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 21-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's further time is granted to file spare copies for issuance of notice on LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3. In the event the aforesaid direction is not complied within the stipulated time, the present SLP shall stand dismissed on account of non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)